www.bourns.com 11/23  •  e/SPD2327
Bourns® 2510 and 2520 Series Data and Signal Surge Protective Devices
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
• UL listed data line protector per
UL 497B standard.
• Signal transmission is not interrupted
when exchanging modules.
• Two-stage protection circuit limits

 110 = 110 VDC
2510  -  2L   n  xxx
HOW TO ORDER MODEL 2510
Model Designator
 2520 = Data and Signal SPD
Number of Datalines
 4L = 2-Pair or 4 Single Lines
Circuit Configuration (Refer to Product Schematics)
 1 = Circuit Type 1
 2 = Circuit Type 2
 3 = Circuit Type 3
Nominal Voltage
 05 = 5 VDC
 12 = 12 VDC
 24 = 24 VDC
 48 = 48 VDC
2520  -  4L   n  xxx
HOW TO ORDER MODEL 2520
 2510 Series Data and Signal Surge Protective Device
Standards Compliance
IEC 61643-21 ................................................ Category D1/C1/C2/C3
UL497B
IEEE C62.41
RoHS ................ RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex
How to Order
2510  -  2L  n  xxx
Model Designator
 2510 = Data and Signal SPD
Number of Datalines
 2L = 2 Single Lines
Circuit Configuration (Refer to Product Schematics)
 1 = Circuit Type 1
 2 = Circuit Type 2
 3 = Circuit Type 3
 4 = Circuit Type 4
 5 = Circuit Type 5
 6 = Circuit Type 6
Nominal Voltage
 05 = 5 VDC
 12 = 12 VDC
 24 = 24 VDC
 48 = 48 VDC
 110 = 110 VDC
Product Dimensions
12.5
(.492)
6
(.236)
68
(2.677)
90
(3.543)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Product Schematics
Circuit Type 1
Circuit Type 4
Circuit Type 2
Circuit Type 5
Circuit Type 3
Circuit Type 6
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
SG(T3)SG(L3)
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
SG(T3)SG(L3)
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
PG: Protective Grounding
SG: Shield Grounding

IEEE C62.41
RoHS ................ RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex
How to Order
2510  -  2L  n  xxx
Model Designator
 2510 = Data and Signal SPD
Number of Datalines
 2L = 2 Single Lines
Circuit Configuration (Refer to Product Schematics)
 1 = Circuit Type 1
 2 = Circuit Type 2
 3 = Circuit Type 3
 4 = Circuit Type 4
 5 = Circuit Type 5
 6 = Circuit Type 6
Nominal Voltage
 05 = 5 VDC
 12 = 12 VDC
 24 = 24 VDC
 48 = 48 VDC
 110 = 110 VDC
Product Dimensions
12.5
(.492)
6
(.236)
68
(2.677)
90
(3.543)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Product Schematics
Circuit Type 1
Circuit Type 4
Circuit Type 2
Circuit Type 5
Circuit Type 3
Circuit Type 6
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
SG(T3)SG(L3)
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
L1 T1
T2L2
SG(T3)SG(L3)
IN OUT
PG(L4) PG(T4)
PG
PG: Protective Grounding
SG: Shield Grounding